
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

10 

15 

32 

13 

37 

33 

35 

115 

71 

191 

16 

167 

17 

93 

Name 

Wesley Mollno 

Steve Borlik 

Michael Travers 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Jeremy Rutter 

Clement Lee 

Evan Jacobs 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Curtis Gong 

Richard James 

Ryan Gutile 

Max Minshull 

Alan Leukhardt III 

Jorge Diaz 

Class 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Spec MX5 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

4 

4 

Diff 

9.831 

10.303 

16.388 

40.624 

46.578 

48.277 

1:05.153 

1:05.526 

1:27.760 

1:30.182 

1:39.613 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:22.152 

25:31.983 

25:32.455 

25:38.540 

26:02.776 

26:08.730 

26:10.429 

26:27.305 

26:27.678 

26:49.912 

26:52.334 

27:01.765 

8:55.843 

9:07.866 

Best Tm 

2:05.720 

2:06.722 

2:06.911 

2:05.922 

2:08.624 

2:08.603 

2:08.705 

2:10.567 

2:09.851 

2:12.282 

2:12.910 

1:24.058 

2:11.393 

2:14.353 

Make/Model 

Mazda Spec MX5 

2009 M azda  M ia ta  

2010 M azda M X5 

2006 M azda  M ia ta  

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1999   M a zda  M ia ta  

1990 M azda  M ia ta  

1999  M a zda  M ia ta   

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

2006 M azda  M X-5 

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

Glendora, CA 

Los Altos, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Glendora, CA 

Lancaster, CA 

San Diego, Ca 

Encino, CA 

Corona, CA 

San Diego, CA 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Madera, CA 

P a lo s  Vv e rd e s  P e n in s u la , C A  

La Verne, CA 

Tucson, AZ 

M e m b e r_ ID  

403801 

290257 

462778 

276906 

344256 

316101 

549144 

302520_4 

425401 

156276 

513091 

624060 

302520_1 

109617 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:04:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.831 

Avg. Speed 

82.588 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.058 

Best Speed 

124.628 

Best Lap by 

167 - Max Minshull 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 SM/SMT/SSM/Spec MX5 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 9:08:24 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 10:05 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

10 

13 

15 

32 

37 

35 

71 

115 

17 

16 

167 

33 

191 

Name 

Wesley Mollno 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Steve Borlik 

Michael Travers 

Jeremy Rutter 

Evan Jacobs 

Curtis Gong 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Alan Leukhardt III 

Ryan Gutile 

Max Minshull 

Clement Lee 

Richard James 

Class 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

Spec MX5 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

Spec MX5 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

7 

Diff 

6.841 

11.758 

44.392 

50.983 

52.680 

1:08.604 

1:27.875 

1:32.290 

1:54.691 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:20.432 

25:27.273 

25:32.190 

26:04.824 

26:11.415 

26:13.112 

26:29.036 

26:48.307 

26:52.722 

27:15.123 

25:57.105 

19:46.602 

15:19.612 

Best Tm 

2:05.876 

2:06.714 

2:06.625 

2:08.082 

2:08.827 

2:08.913 

2:09.653 

2:11.345 

2:11.861 

2:13.467 

2:12.075 

2:09.091 

2:10.105 

Make/Model 

Mazda Spec MX5 

2006 M azda  M ia ta  

2009 M azda  M ia ta  

2010 M azda M X5 

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1990 M azda  M ia ta  

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

1999  M a zda  M ia ta   

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1999   M a zda  M ia ta  

2006 M azda  M X-5 

Hometown 

Glendora, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Los Altos, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Lancaster, CA 

Encino, CA 

San Diego, CA 

Corona, CA 

La Verne, CA 

Madera, CA 

P a lo s  Vv e rd e s  P e n in s u la , C A  

San Diego, Ca 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

403801 

276906 

290257 

462778 

344256 

549144 

425401 

302520_4 

302520_1 

513091 

624060 

316101 

156276 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:07:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

6.841 

Avg. Speed 

82.682 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.876 

Best Speed 

83.225 

Best Lap by 

10 - Wesley Mollno 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 SM/SMT/SSM/Spec MX5 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race started at 9:07:18 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 10:05 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

7 

37 

45 

11 

27 

23 

16 

74 

35 

06 

05 

3 

46 

48 

10 

6 

67 

21 

Name 

Joe Moran 

Corey Condit 

Tom Burt 

Robert Armington 

Daniel Swanbeck 

Daryl Wizelman 

Maurico Brandhoff 

Steve Martin 

Johnnie Crean 

Terrance Carraher 

Gray Fowler 

Tom Van Wie 

John Fabijanic 

Norm Benson 

Richard Gray 

Nicholas Coe 

William Weaver 

Arax Assadouria 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FA 

CS2 

FX 

P1 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

P2 

ASR 

FC 

FX 

FA 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

4 

Diff 

0.700 

0.852 

7.414 

12.981 

39.738 

1:19.165 

1:21.238 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:29.614 

25:30.314 

25:30.466 

25:37.028 

25:42.595 

26:09.352 

26:48.779 

26:50.852 

25:46.061 

25:46.356 

25:48.203 

12:10.798 

25:49.316 

26:19.916 

26:47.455 

8:03.825 

1.087 

Best Tm 

1:46.661 

1:47.349 

1:47.429 

1:47.431 

1:48.346 

1:50.124 

1:53.138 

1:53.189 

1:44.093 

1:53.730 

1:55.739 

1:57.352 

1:54.334 

1:58.411 

1:56.660 

1:55.769 

Make/Model 

Norma 

1 9 9 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e  S R F 3  

2011 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  

2 0 0 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F  0 1  

2 0 0 2  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  

1978 Lola T-492 

2 0 0 3  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 1 7  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  

1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o rm u l a  

1997 Van D iemen 

Mazda Formula 

Piper DF5 

2 0 0 3  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S - 0 3  

2016 Elan NP01 

1985 Swift DB3 

1996 Star Mazda 

2007 Stohr F1000 

Hometown 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Woodway, WA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Calabasas, CA 

Cost Mes, CA 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

Kamuela, HI 

Arroyo Grande, CA 

Gilbert, AZ 

Fallbrook, CA 

San Luis Obispo, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Moorpark, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Fresno, CA 

Parker, CO 

M e m b e r_ ID  

80709 

481137 

190965 

402631 

475264 

527249 

631969 

504164 

49 

466278 

624031 

251532 

459116 

510588 

320789 

492483 

272665_1 

526739 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2020 9:17:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.700 

Avg. Speed 

95.883 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.093 

Best Speed 

100.641 

Best Lap by 

35 - Johnnie Crean 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results  CORRECTION 

Race (14 Laps) started at 9:48:35 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 10:40 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 

7 

45 

11 

37 

27 

23 

21 

74 

06 

16 

05 

48 

46 

3 

10 

67 

6 

Name 

Johnnie Crean 

Joe Moran 

Tom Burt 

Robert Armington 

Corey Condit 

Daniel Swanbeck 

Daryl Wizelman 

Arax Assadouria 

Steve Martin 

Terrance Carraher 

Maurico Brandhoff 

Gray Fowler 

Norm Benson 

John Fabijanic 

Tom Van Wie 

Richard Gray 

William Weaver 

Nicholas Coe 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

CS2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FX 

ASR 

FX 

FC 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

38.461 

46.133 

48.028 

56.791 

1:08.895 

1:11.192 

1:43.635 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:25.288 

27:03.749 

27:11.421 

27:13.316 

27:22.079 

27:34.183 

27:36.480 

28:08.923 

26:38.618 

26:58.238 

27:12.228 

27:18.144 

27:20.285 

27:20.310 

27:58.670 

Best Tm 

1:42.821 

1:46.560 

1:47.103 

1:47.027 

1:47.322 

1:49.338 

1:48.042 

1:50.825 

1:52.914 

1:53.853 

1:53.772 

1:54.310 

1:54.880 

1:54.040 

1:57.914 

Make/Model 

2 0 1 7  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  

Norma 

2011 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  

1 9 9 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e  S R F 3  

2 0 0 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F  0 1  

2 0 0 2  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  

2007 Stohr F1000 

2 0 0 3  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o rm u l a  

1978 Lola T-492 

1997 Van D iemen 

2 0 0 3  M a z d a  V a n  D i e m e n  R F S - 0 3  

Piper DF5 

Mazda Formula 

2016 Elan NP01 

1996 Star Mazda 

1985 Swift DB3 

Hometown 

Kamuela, HI 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Woodway, WA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

San Jose, CA 

Calabasas, CA 

Parker, CO 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

Arroyo Grande, CA 

Cost Mes, CA 

Gilbert, AZ 

Paso Robles, CA 

San Luis Obispo, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Moorpark, CA 

Fresno, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

49 

80709 

190965 

402631 

481137 

475264 

527249 

526739 

504164 

466278 

631969 

624031 

510588 

459116 

251532 

320789 

272665_1 

492483 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:08:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

38.461 

Avg. Speed 

99.124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.821 

Best Speed 

101.886 

Best Lap by 

35 - Johnnie Crean 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:43:27 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 10:40 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

13 

15 

61 

74 

191 

21 

52 

33 

98 

0 

112 

2 

73 

8 

96 

38 

199 

Name 

Wesley Mollno 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Steve Borlik 

Morgan Trotter 

Ross Murray 

Richard James 

Jack McEachean 

Dale Shoemaker 

Phillip Clarke 

David Zink 

Jimmy Rivas 

Dominic Starkweather 

Guy Laidig 

Christopher Qualls 

Taz Harvey    

Kristina Etherington 

Troy Ermish 

Taz Harvey 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

GT3 

GT3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

8 

6 

5 

1 

Diff 

4.685 

11.664 

13.760 

1:08.632 

1:13.426 

1:27.630 

1:46.004 

1:46.756 

2:12.627 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:37.464 

25:42.149 

25:49.128 

25:51.224 

26:46.096 

26:50.890 

27:05.094 

27:23.468 

27:24.220 

27:50.091 

23:11.194 

17:59.680 

12:46.865 

10:59.791 

2:07.727 

Best Tm 

2:06.344 

2:06.976 

2:07.178 

2:06.416 

2:11.975 

2:12.339 

2:12.119 

2:15.284 

2:14.996 

2:13.001 

2:16.334 

2:06.900 

2:01.397 

2:09.243 

2:07.592 

Make/Model 

Grey 

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2009 M azda  M ia ta  

1 9 8 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2004 Mazda RX8 

2006 M azda  M X-5 

2 0 0 1  A cu ra  In te g ra  

2007 M azda M X5 

2013 Subaru  BRZ 

2010 Mazda RX8 

2017 H onda C ivic 

2015 Scion frs 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2006  F o rd  M us ta ng  

1 9 9 8  A cu ra  In te g ra  

2011 Mazda RX8 

2016   N issan 370Z 

 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Glendora, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Los Altos, CA 

Temecula, CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Santa Monica, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Oceanside, CA 

Corona, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Woodside, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Danville, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Tracy, CA 

Danville, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

403801 

276906 

290257 

383891 

233665 

156276 

269537 

357876 

147817 

494005 

486478 

541744 

406906 

360274 

494856 

324821-1 

379862 

494856 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:06:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

4.685 

Avg. Speed 

81.766 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.397 

Best Speed 

86.295 

Best Lap by 

2 - Guy Laidig 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Small DOT Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:23:18 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 12:15 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

73 

10 

13 

15 

8 

61 

74 

98 

52 

33 

0 

191 

21 

199 

2 

Name 

Troy Ermish 

Christopher Qualls 

Wesley Mollno 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Steve Borlik 

Taz Harvey    

Morgan Trotter 

Ross Murray 

David Zink 

Dale Shoemaker 

Phillip Clarke 

Jimmy Rivas 

Richard James 

Jack McEachean 

Taz Harvey 

Guy Laidig 

Class 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

GT3 

GT3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

7 

3 

Diff 

9.232 

16.405 

16.633 

34.428 

37.443 

45.464 

1:25.993 

1:42.350 

2:03.237 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:39.284 

26:48.516 

26:55.689 

26:55.917 

27:13.712 

27:16.727 

27:24.748 

28:05.277 

28:21.634 

28:42.521 

26:52.216 

27:16.168 

31:15.617 

6:17.126 

5:31.057 

Best Tm 

1:54.409 

2:04.650 

2:06.508 

2:06.898 

2:08.157 

2:05.691 

2:08.067 

2:10.428 

1:33.690 

2:14.572 

2:16.652 

2:15.446 

36.991 

2:17.697 

Make/Model 

2016   N issan 370Z 

2006  F o rd  M us ta ng  

Grey 

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2009 M azda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 8  A cu ra  In te g ra  

1 9 8 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2004 Mazda RX8 

2010 Mazda RX8 

2007 M azda M X5 

2013 Subaru  BRZ 

2017 H onda C ivic 

2006 M azda  M X-5 

2 0 0 1  A cu ra  In te g ra  

 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Tracy, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Los Altos, CA 

Danville, CA 

Temecula, CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

Corona, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Oceanside, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Santa Monica, CA 

Danville, CA 

Woodside, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

379862 

360274 

403801 

276906 

290257 

494856 

383891 

233665 

494005 

357876 

147817 

486478 

156276 

269537 

494856 

406906 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:08:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.232 

Avg. Speed 

85.156 

Best Lap Tm 

36.991 

Best Speed 

283.204 

Best Lap by 

191 - Richard James 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Small DOT Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race started at 11:18:35 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 12:15 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

54 

48 

74 

25 

5 

27 

19 

28 

Name 

Chuck Horn 

Ed Poulsen 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Eric Little 

Stewart Paterson 

Mike Callas 

Andy Paterson 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

5 

5 

3 

Diff 

0.286 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:34.993 

25:35.279 

27:07.461 

27:21.038 

17:30.911 

9:50.933 

11:35.035 

6:06.976 

Best Tm 

1:55.657 

1:57.147 

2:14.575 

2:15.617 

1:55.645 

1:57.119 

2:16.081 

1:59.030 

Make/Model 

1993 Swift DB6 

Spectrum 14H 

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

1986 Swift DB-1 

1979 Crossle 35 

1 9 7 9  V a n  D i e m e n  R F - 7 9  

1 9 8 3  R e y na rd  F F 8 3  

Hometown 

Los Gatos, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Placentia, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Santa Clarita, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

229541 

527187 

63787_1 

261282 

511202 

311666-0 

519501 

351062 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:06:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.286 

Avg. Speed 

88.722 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.645 

Best Speed 

90.588 

Best Lap by 

5 - Eric Little 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:02:30 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 12:50 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

54 

27 

48 

74 

25 

28 

5 

19 

Name 

Chuck Horn 

Stewart Paterson 

Ed Poulsen 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Andy Paterson 

Eric Little 

Mike Callas 

Class 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

0.174 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:49.792 

25:49.966 

24:35.800 

27:08.990 

27:18.138 

0.000 

0.171 

Best Tm 

1:55.757 

1:57.449 

1:58.283 

2:14.257 

2:14.877 

Make/Model 

1993 Swift DB6 

1979 Crossle 35 

Spectrum 14H 

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

1 9 8 3  R e y na rd  F F 8 3  

1986 Swift DB-1 

1 9 7 9  V a n  D i e m e n  R F - 7 9  

Hometown 

Los Gatos, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Placentia, CA 

Santa Clarita, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

229541 

311666-0 

527187 

63787_1 

261282 

351062 

511202 

519501 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:08:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.174 

Avg. Speed 

87.875 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.757 

Best Speed 

90.500 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race started at 11:54:18 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 12:50 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

22 

44 

31 

67 

73 

6 

88 

Name 

Joshua Pitt 

Oli Thordarson 

Bryan MacMillan 

Lynne Griffiths 

Scott Howard 

Chris Qualls 

Sean Whitwood 

Robert Kelley 

Class 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

8 

5 

Diff 

36.907 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:43.204 

26:20.111 

26:27.056 

26:49.704 

17:00.874 

26:37.778 

Best Tm 

1:55.858 

1:57.021 

2:09.629 

2:11.527 

1:59.417 

2:05.679 

Make/Model 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  M o n t e  C a r l o  

 Chevy Corvette  

1 993  F o rd  M us ta ng  

2 0 1 2  F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  

1 9 6 7  S u n b e a m  T i g e r  

2 006  F o rd  M us ta ng  

2002  C orv e t te  Z06  

2 0 1 4  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

Hometown 

Fellows, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Menlo Park, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Norco, CA 

Huntington Bch, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

340024 

375061 

527229 

39299 

478988 

360274 

527444 

63994 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:06:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

36.907 

Avg. Speed 

88.250 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.858 

Best Speed 

90.421 

Best Lap by 

16 - Joshua Pitt 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:36:43 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 13:25 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

16 

22 

44 

73 

6 

67 

88 

Name 

Joshua Pitt 

Oli Thordarson 

Bryan MacMillan 

Chris Qualls 

Sean Whitwood 

Scott Howard 

Robert Kelley 

Class 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

5 

Diff 

57.342 

1:50.516 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:00.083 

26:57.425 

27:50.599 

26:12.428 

21:02.118 

9:57.695 

Best Tm 

1:57.367 

1:58.041 

2:06.615 

2:06.693 

2:01.860 

1:58.424 

Make/Model 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  M o n t e  C a r l o  

 Chevy Corvette  

1 993  F o rd  M us ta ng  

2 006  F o rd  M us ta ng  

2002  C orv e t te  Z06  

1 9 6 7  S u n b e a m  T i g e r  

2 0 1 4  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

Hometown 

Fellows, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Benicia, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Norco, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Huntington Bch, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

340024 

375061 

527229 

360274 

527444 

478988 

63994 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:09:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

57.342 

Avg. Speed 

87.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.367 

Best Speed 

89.258 

Best Lap by 

16 - Joshua Pitt 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race started at 12:27:52 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 13:25 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

11 

17 

9 

77 

15 

55 

97 

50 

81 

28 

122 

05 

45 

Name 

Mike Miserendino 

John Black 

Bryan Schubert 

Andre Perra 

Tom Miserendino 

Jay Rosenthal 

Paul Marino 

Thomas Stone 

Steve Villata 

Dennis Elser 

Casey McLoed 

Alexander Bermudez 

Thomas W Burt 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

4 

3 

Diff 

0.333 

34.413 

40.293 

40.711 

59.963 

1:15.625 

1:40.933 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:51.508 

25:51.841 

26:25.921 

26:31.801 

26:32.219 

26:51.471 

27:07.133 

27:32.441 

25:55.438 

27:40.130 

25:54.151 

8:07.020 

6:03.639 

Best Tm 

1:58.544 

1:58.648 

2:00.499 

1:59.997 

1:59.458 

2:01.314 

1:59.430 

2:04.428 

2:06.623 

2:12.088 

2:13.907 

1:59.958 

1:59.355 

Make/Model 

2011 SCCA Ent 

1 9 8 5  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent 

S C C A  E n t  Fo rd  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent 

SCCA SRF3 

1 9 9 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

Hometown 

Bakersfield, CA 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Portland, OR 

La Quinta. CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

So. Pasadena, CA 

Newcastle, CA 

Yucaipa, CA 

Diamond Springd, CA 

Altadena, CA 

Woodway, WA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

312012 

202424 

527833 

461936 

131146 

507814 

139146_1 

0887536 

62219 

616623 

625502 

502858 

190965 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:07:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.333 

Avg. Speed 

87.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.544 

Best Speed 

88.372 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 SRF/SRF3 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:18:52 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 14:10 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

9 

45 

15 

55 

77 

81 

28 

97 

122 

17 

11 

50 

Name 

Alexander Bermudez 

Bryan Schubert 

Thomas W Burt 

Tom Miserendino 

Jay Rosenthal 

Andre Perra 

Steve Villata 

Dennis Elser 

Paul Marino 

Casey McLoed 

John Black 

Mike Miserendino 

Thomas Stone 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

12 

Diff 

4.621 

5.212 

7.333 

15.566 

21.117 

1:12.193 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:37.350 

26:41.971 

26:42.562 

26:44.683 

26:52.916 

26:58.467 

27:49.543 

26:34.991 

26:34.828 

Best Tm 

2:00.654 

2:00.477 

2:00.297 

1:59.957 

2:01.995 

2:00.903 

2:05.640 

2:11.148 

1:59.900 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1 9 9 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent 

S C C A  E n t  Fo rd  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent 

1 9 8 5  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2011 SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent 

Hometown 

Altadena, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Woodway, WA 

La Quinta. CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Portland, OR 

Newcastle, CA 

Yucaipa, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Diamond Springd, CA 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Bakersfield, CA 

So. Pasadena, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

502858 

527833 

190965 

131146 

507814 

461936 

62219 

616623 

139146_1 

625502 

202424 

312012 

0887536 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:09:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

4.621 

Avg. Speed 

78.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.957 

Best Speed 

87.331 

Best Lap by 

15 - Tom Miserendino 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 SRF/SRF3 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:13:44 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 14:10 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

44 

02 

38 

167 

32 

95 

48 

16 

36 

29 

5 

98 

71 

18 

40 

22 

26 

16 

Name 

Brian Linn 

Michael UpdeGraff 

Brandon Droese 

Ben Valentine 

Max Minshull 

Michael Cummings 

Tim Linerud 

Bill Hartman 

Thomas Lepper 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Garey Raymond 

Mike Bachman 

Gary Murph 

John Faull 

Bobby Beyer 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Anthony Jimerson 

Dylan Mosesian 

Ali Naimi 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

ITA 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Diff 

8.906 

23.604 

41.702 

1:22.256 

1:26.835 

1:50.604 

2:17.107 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:47.404 

25:56.310 

26:11.008 

26:29.106 

27:09.660 

27:14.239 

27:38.008 

28:04.511 

25:54.436 

26:03.476 

26:57.903 

28:13.939 

26:06.595 

28:03.689 

6.715 

Best Tm 

2:06.027 

2:07.216 

2:08.795 

2:10.569 

2:13.370 

2:13.023 

2:14.998 

2:14.719 

2:18.852 

2:19.489 

2:25.647 

2:25.659 

2:34.058 

2:29.159 

Make/Model 

2002 N issan SE-R  

Nissan Sentra 

1987  M azda RX 7 

1970 MG Midget 

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1 9 6 4  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1 9 8 3  V o l k s w a g e n  G T I  

1 9 6 3  L o tu s  Supe r 7  

2011 Mazda 2 

2 0 1 1  M a z d a  M ia t a  2  

1976 Porsche  914 

1960 Sprite MKI 

1970 Opel GT 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

2008 Toy ota  Ya ris 

1980 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1986 Porsche  944 

2011 Mazda 2 

Hometown 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Goleta, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

P a lo s  Vv e rd e s  P e n in s u la , C A  

Martinez, CA 

Belmont, CA 

Yuba City, CA 

Benicia, CA 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

San Marcos, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Bellflower, CA 

SAn Jose, CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Mountain View, CA 

Vallejo, CA 

Madera, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

135242 

325831 

423870 

402434 

624060 

60190_1 

61387_2 

6929 

98815 

489397 

508241 

30934 

124025 

4995 

437336 

350208 

317546 

620863 

188529 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:07:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.906 

Avg. Speed 

81.241 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.027 

Best Speed 

83.125 

Best Lap by 

21 - Brian Linn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:54:16 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/5/2020 14:45 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

44 

167 

26 

16 

36 

18 

29 

98 

71 

32 

02 

22 

21 

16 

Name 

Ben Valentine 

Michael UpdeGraff 

Max Minshull 

Dylan Mosesian 

Ali Naimi 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Bobby Beyer 

Garey Raymond 

Gary Murph 

John Faull 

Michael Cummings 

Brandon Droese 

Anthony Jimerson 

Brian Linn 

Thomas Lepper 

Class 

HP 

GTL 

ITA 

Spec 944 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

6 

Diff 

38.911 

50.952 

1:48.555 

1:52.296 

2:02.051 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:18.578 

26:57.489 

27:09.530 

28:07.133 

28:10.874 

28:20.629 

26:28.094 

27:22.120 

27:22.693 

27:58.853 

32:13.487 

17:34.094 

13:26.884 

Best Tm 

2:09.110 

2:10.499 

2:14.079 

2:19.318 

2:19.340 

2:20.267 

2:19.975 

2:25.871 

2:26.714 

2:30.373 

2:15.957 

2:09.563 

2:08.787 

Make/Model 

1970 MG Midget 

Nissan Sentra 

2003 M azda  M ia ta  

1986 Porsche  944 

2011 Mazda 2 

2 0 1 1  M a z d a  M ia t a  2  

2008 Toy ota  Ya ris 

1976 Porsche  914 

1970 Opel GT 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1 9 6 4  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1987  M azda RX 7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2002 N issan SE-R  

2011 Mazda 2 

Hometown 

Fullerton, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

P a lo s  Vv e rd e s  P e n in s u la , C A  

Madera, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

Mission Viejo, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Bellflower, CA 

SAn Jose, CA 

Martinez, CA 

Goleta, CA 

Vallejo, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Benicia, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

402434 

325831 

624060 

620863 

188529 

489397 

437336 

508241 

124025 

4995 

60190_1 

423870 

317546 

135242 

98815 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2020 7:09:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Marge Binks 

Sanction #2--M-9407 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

38.911 

Avg. Speed 

79.636 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.787 

Best Speed 

81.344 

Best Lap by 

22 - Anthony Jimerson 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:48:27 

Buttonwillow Raceway #26A 2.910 miles 

9/6/2020 14:45 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
The US Majors Tours
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